ORDINANCE NO. 2-600

AN ORDINANCE TO PROHIBIT THE POSTING OF BILLS, ADVERTISEMENTS, NOTICES, POSTERS AND WRITING ON POLES, ETC.

THE CITY OF ISHPEMING ORDAINS:

<u>Section 2-601</u>. It shall be unlawful for any person, firm, or corporation to post, tack, nail, or in any manner attach any advertising matter, posters, bills, notices, letters of whatsoever material, or to write or print upon any electric wire or on any telephone poles, telegraph poles, electric light poles or posts, guide poles or any other poles within the corporate limits of the City of Ishpeming; provided, however, that this ordinance shall not apply to school or general and special election notices of the qualified voters of the City of Ishpeming.

<u>Section 2-602</u>. No person shall place or in any manner fasten any placard, show bill or advertisement upon or against any public buildings or any part thereof or against any public property within the City of Ishpeming.

<u>Section 2-603</u>. Violation of any of the provisions of this ordinance shall constitute a municipal civil infraction. A person, firm or corporation determined to be responsible or responsible "with explanation" for a municipal civil infraction shall be subject to a civil fine of not more than One Hundred (\$100.00) Dollars plus costs, and if applicable, damages and expenses as provided by law. A municipal civil infraction action brought for any violation of this ordinance shall follow the procedures set forth in Act No. 12, P.A. 1994, as amended, and a Defendant charged with a municipal civil infraction violation shall have all of the rights, duties, responsibilities, and obligations set forth therein.

Section 2-604. This ordinance shall take effect upon legal publication.

Amended: June 8, 1994